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Grand National Cross Country Series

Round 1 - Okeechobee, FL
March 6 & 7, 2000

ATV RESULTS

o I-Pro 5 177 Mike Andrews Perry Hill MD HON 4 2:23:18
I 3 Bill V Ballance Oakland KY LON 5 2:11:37 6 715 Paul Liotta Mannorville NY HON 4 2:25:28
2 4 Chad Duvall Williamstown WV ROL 5 2:12:49 7 219 Christopher Ken' Parkersburg WV HON 4 2:29:08
3 5 William Yokley Tompkinsville KY KAW 5 2:13:45 8 182 Jeremy Lucas Lykens PA YAM 4 2:38:21
4 2 Matt Smiley Saylorsburg PA ROL 5 2:15:07 9 930 Gary Blocker WPalmBeach FL YAM 2 1:13:02
5 13 James L waW Shillington PA LAE 5 2:18:09 10 151 Chris J Smolar West Paterson NJ HON I 0:34:29
6 10 Curtis Crump Hubbard OH YAM 5 2:18:38
7 6 Greg LGoad Sweeden KY LON 5 2:18:41 07-4stMod
8 17 Justin Brown Youngstown OH LAE 5 2:18:51 I 68 Gregory Trew Middleburg FL HON 5 2:20:52
9 801 Michael J Krachun Belle Mead NJ LAE 5 2:21:39 2 178 Wyatt Westmoreland Wellford SC HON 5 2:23:51
10 7 Bradley A Page Tompkinsville KY ROL 5 2:21:48 3 845 Dave A Heider Cincinnatus NY HON 5 2:29:24
II 18 Bryan Hulsey Villa Ridge MO HON 5 2:22:05 4 29 Robin E Page Tompkinsville KY HON 5 2:30:00
12 710 Johnny F Gallagher Aurora OH LON 5 2:22:33 5 49 DaveRHogg Prospect PA HON 5 2:31 :43
13 777 Daniel J Destefano West Paterson NJ ROL 5 2:22:58 6 247 Chad Stephens Bloomington IN HON 5 2:31 :49
14 431 Doug Eichner EI Canjon CA KAW 5 2:23:16 7 912 Justin C SavoIe Seffner FL HON 5 2:38:18
15 22 Santo Derisi Casar NC ROL 5 2:23:28 8 140 Frank Stuff Mercersburg PA HON 5 2:39:11
16 14 Steven Holbert Mt. Morris PA HON 5 2:25:18 9 202 Jason McCormic Polk OH HON 5 2:39:41
17 8 Kim TKuhnle Chagrin Falls OH YAM 5 2:26:28 10 921 David McCarrolJ DanvilJe IN HON 4 2:15:59
18 70 Andris Lagzdins Baltimore MD HON 5 2:31:24 II 203 Jamie Barnes Advance NC HON 4 2:20:05
19 909 Jason Griffith New JohnsvilJe TN ROL 5 2:32:39 12 211 Wayne Shay Masury OH YAM 4 2:25:49
20 990 Keith Lane Ashland City TN ROL 5 2:34:12 13 213 Cory Vickerd E. Aurora NY HON 4 2:27:48
21 67 Jared S Huffman Fleming OH ROL 3 1:30:01 14 200 EdKDwyer Mansfield OH HON 4 2:39:32
22 771 Jeff Seegott Burton OH HON 2 0:52:37 15 143 Daniel R Koenig Grove City PA HON 4 2:47:27
23 12 Rob Hertz Brookhaven PA LAE 2 1:14:49 16 117 Tommy W Harris Advance NC HON 3 1:35:34
24 33 Chris Flannery Mercersburg PA ROL 1 0:28:34 17 222 Richard Cecco Numidia PA HON 3 2:16:47

18 43 James Shepard Jonesboro IL HON 2 2:02:05
02-2st 250 A 19 66 Brian Schmid Colden NY HON I 0:26:54
1 37 Brett P Ekblom Tevemeir FL LAE 5 2:13:34 20 105 Timothy Lenig Shamokin PA HON I 0:27:40
2 28 Chris Higgins Cowden IL LAE 5 2:24:38
3 40 Chris Borich Sunbury PA LAE 5 2:26:33 08-4st Stock
4 52 Rickie Davis Rienzi MS LON 5 2:29:26 1 59 Todd Knippenberg Cumberland MD KAW 4 2:08:35
5 233 Kevin Wahl Poland IN HON 5 2:35:14 2 189 Ryan Kaufman Table Grove IL HON 4 2:08:50
6 25 TomM Hertz Brookhaven PA LAE 5 2:35:19 3 150 Nathan Smith Columbus IN HON 4 2:08:55
7 82 Brian Vasko Eighty Four PA LAE 5 2:38:33 4 798 Todd Ribblett Johnstown PA HON 4 2:14:21
8 327 Mark Daniels Bridge Hampton NY ROL 5 2:38:51 5 158 Sean Campbell Oscoda MI HON 4 2:18:36
9 208 Craig Breedlove Booneville MS HON 4 2:06:23 6 109 Kyle Crandall Sherburne NY HON 4 2:19:40
10 906 David Pecen W. Palm Beach FL HON 4 2:11:11 7 351 Charles Abbott Davie FL HON 4 2:22:29
II 169 Derek Lindsey Greer SC HON 3 2:22:46 8 411 Matthew Travalena Perryopolis PA YAM 4 2:22:42
12 199 Darrell W Naples Woodbridge VA HON 2 1:49:55 9 461 Scott Newman Avella PA HON 4 2:24:21
13 103 JoeM BOlich Sunbury PA LAE I 0:29:03 10 198 James Horvath Collins OH RON 4 2:30:24

II 291 Matthew Cole Copley OH HON 2 1:06:25
03-0pen A 12 903 Curtis Driver Lehigh Acre FL YAM 2 1:31:54
I 391 Doug A McCard Kissimmee FL HON 5 2:24:12 13 179 Devin Westmoreland Welford SC HON I 0:31:27
2 31 Scott A Fleischhauer Mulbeny IN RON 5 2:28:17
3 45 Daniel Kiernan Brownsville KY LON 5 2:28:21 09-Junior
4 26 Gary L White NewMarket AL YAM 5 2:30:17 I 456 Steve L Bewley Indianapolis IN HON 5 2:30:11
5 64 Eddie A Newby Thorntown IN RON 5 2:32:30 2 63 Bart Webster New Cumberland WV LON 5 2:36:05
6 69 Kevin Wise Oil City PA HON 4 2:11:36 3 555 Charles Holzschuher Nonistown FL HON 5 2:37:03
7 821 Justin Cox Washington WV HON 4 2:20:57 4 74 Kenneth E Tincher Spring City PA LAE 5 2:38:44
8 180 Michael Lucas Lykens PA YAM 4 2:25:55 5 204 Lenny D Ketchum Fort Myers FL HON 5 2:42:03
9 500 Jason B Lewis London KY HON 3 2:24:47 6 207 John Buchell Branchville NJ HON 4 2:11:16
10 700 Jurgen Ortmann Fernando Beach FL SUZ 2 1:08:22 7 926 Darrell Glass Glasgow KY ROL I 0:27:37

8 915 Linn Heaton WPalmBeach FL HON I 0:31:51
05-2st 250 B
1 664 Corey Cumpston Cameron WV HON 5 2:31 :44 10-Vet
2 62 Keith Carlisle Avella PA RON 5 2:33:06 1 933 Steve Hesters Auberdale FL HON 5 2:32:37
3 159 Steven Comatzer Advance NC RON 4 2:05:42 2 466 Mark Kunkel Estero FL RON 5 2:33:46
4 322 Darell K Grove Jr Chambersburg PA HON 4 2:06:55 3 86 Jon Chambers Edinburgh IN HON 5 2:34:40
5 226 Wes Stone Port Carbon PA HON 4 2: 10:03 4 55 Daniel MulJins Laurel IN HON 5 2:40:29
6 742 Mike Cline Hickory NC HON 4 2:14:13 5 301 Curtis Forrester Elkton MD HON 5 2:41 :07
7 129 Jeff Shaffer Clinton OH LAE 4 2:21:11 6 923 Joseph S Moulton Lehigh Acres FL HON 4 2:07:56
8 156 Chris Earlywine Brookville IN HON 3 1:29:10 7 779 Kevin E Lane Pekin IL HON 4 2:10:27
9 531 David P MieszczenskiLake Worth FL HON 2 1:02:08 8 924 John Dawson Plant City FL HON 4 2:11:06
10 197 Danny Haag Maywood NJ HON 1 0:39:24 9 196 Jim Lambert Wellford SC HON 4 2:14:48

10 214 Richard Smith Dravosburg PA RON 4 2:16:48
06-0pen B II 444 Doug Brown Manorville NY HON 4 2:35:56
1 704 Ryan DeVelez Vernon NJ RON 4 2:05:08 12 136 Charles H Smith Gaithersburg MD HON 3 2:05:42
2 460 Steven Payne E. Hampton NY HON 4 2:11:35 13 270 Jim Tobin Erie PA RON 3 2:08:09
3 400 Fred Sewell Ashville AL RON 4 2:13:34 14 510 Terry Slater Germantown NC HON 3 2:08:32
4 83 Curtis G Walraven Dallas GA HON 4 2:13:47 15 38 Jay L Poole Indianapolis IN LON 1 0:29:37



II-Senior 24 31 Scott A Fleischhauer Mulberry IN RON 5 2:28:17
I 78 John Gallagher Aurora OR RON 5 2:35:58 25 45 Daniel Kiernan Brownsville KY LON 5 2:28:21
2 104 Thomas L Waybright Mercer PA LAE 4 2:12:16 26 845 Dave A Reider Cincinnatus NY RON 5 2:29:24
3 96 Ronald Martin Morgantown IN RON 4 2:12:44 27 52 Rickie Davis Rienzi MS LON 5 2:29:26
4 374 Rick Dubrueler Naples FL RON 4 2:26:31 28 29 Robin E Page Tompkinsville KY RON 5 2:30:00
5 937 Mike Allen King NC YAM 4 2:33:45 29 456 Steve L Bewley Indianapolis IN RON 5 2:30:11
6 901 Joe Watts Davis FL YAM 2 1:12:28 30 26 Gary L White NewMarket AL YAM 5 2:30:17

31 70 Andris Lagzdins Baltimore MD RON 5 2:31:24
12-Women 32 49 DaveRRogg Prospect PA RON 5 2:31 :43
I 116 Traci Lenig Shamokin PA RON 4 2:10:49 33 664 Corey Cumpston Cameron WV RON 5 2:31 :44
2 130 Stephane Parton Dayton OR RON 4 2:15:59 34 247 Chad Stephens Bloomington IN RON 5 2:31:49
3 126 Nikki Hawkins Laurel IN RON 3 1:39:56 35 64 Eddie A Newby Thorntown IN RON 5 2:32:30
4 194 Jennifer Russell Melville NY RON 1 1:45:27 36 933 Steve Resters Auberdale FL RON 5 2:32:37

37 909 Jason Griffith New Johnsville TN ROL 5 2:32:39
13-Util Stk 38 62 Keith Carlisle Avella PA RON 5 2:33:06
I 925 Robbie Brantley Okeechobee FL YAM 4 2:21:49 39 466 Mark Kunkel Estero FL RON 5 2:33:46
2 218 Mark Bradley WPalmBeach FL POL 4 2:25:19 40 990 Keith Lane Ashland City TN ROL 5 2:34:12
3 212 Shane Rippey W Palm Beach FL POL 4 2:33:36 41 86 Jon Chambers Edinburgh IN RON 5 2:34:40
4 161 Jack Gilman St. Clairsville OR POL 4 2:35:44 42 233 Kevin Wahl Poland IN RON 5 2:35:14
5 137 JayW Condon Westminster MD YAM 4 2:37:12 43 25 TomM Hertz Brookhaven PA LAE 5 2:35:19
6 190 Brock Parker Cherokee NC YAM 3 1:44:02 44 78 John Gallagher Aurora OR RON 5 2:35:58
7 205 David J Clark Blacksburg VA RON 3 2:04:36 45 63 Bart Webster New Cumberland WV LON 5 2:36:05
8 908 Roger Butler Lorida FL KA W 3 2:08:23 46 555 Charles Holzschuher Norristown FL RON 5 2:37:03
9 155 Fred A Savage Morgantown WV YAM 2 1:19:40 47 912 Justin C Savoie Seffner FL RON 5 2:38:18
10 904 Scott Johnson Indianapolis IN RON 2 1:38:03 48 82 Brian Vasko Eighty Four PA LAE 5 2:38:33
II 165 Michael D Savage Morgantown WV YAM I 0:38:51 49 74 Kenneth E Tincher Spring City PA LAE 5 2:38:44
12 424 Chad Wherrell Okeechobee FL RON I 0:44:51 50 327 Mark Daniels Bridge Hampton NY ROL 5 2:38:51

51 140 Frank Stuff Mercersburg PA RON 5 2:39:11
14-UtilMod 52 202 Jason McCorrnic Polk OR RON 5 2:39:41
I 128 Richard Travalena Perryopolis PA YAM 4 2:15:51 53 55 Daniel Mullins Laurel IN RON 5 2:40:29
2 132 Randy Kilby Waynesville NC YAM 4 2:23:47 54 301 Curtis Forrester Elkton MD RON 5 2:41:07
3 186 Stan Digby Fulton MS YAM 4 2:45:41 55 204 Lenny D Ketchum Fort Myers FL RON 5 2:42:03
4 195 David Reese Baltimore MD RON 3 1:42:04 56 704 Ryan DeVelez Vernon NJ RON 4 2:05:08

57 159 Steven Comatzer Advance NC RON 4 2:05:42
15-Uti! Unl 58 208 Craig Breedlove Booneville MS RON 4 2:06:23
I 938 Daryl Benedict Ft Lauderdale FL POL 4 2:15:33 59 322 Darell K Grove Jr Chambersburg PA RON 4 2:06:55
2 920 Thomas Crockett Pompano Beach FL POL 4 2:20:07 60 923 Joseph S Moulton Lehigh Acres FL RON 4 2:07:56
3 138 John Ferrari Melville NY POL 4 2:29:57 61 59 Todd Knippenberg Cumberland MD KA W 4 2:08:35
4 919 Jon Heaton Boca FL POL 3 1:40:52 62 189 Ryan Kaufman Table Grove IL RON 4 2:08:50
5 153 William Guinter Barberton OR POL 2 1:28:00 63 150 Nathan Smith Columbus IN RON 4 2:08:55
6 157 Brian Guinter Barberton OR POL 2 1:28:04 64 226 Wes Stone Port Carbon PA RON 4 2:10:03

65 779 Kevin Elane Pekin IL RON 4 2:10:27
16-2/4st Novice 66 116 Traci Lenig Shamokin PA RON 4 2:10:49
I 184 Charles Dunn Burtonsville MD RON 4 2:14:35 67 924 John Dawson Plant City FL RON 4 2:11:06
2 429 Danny Tunks Greenwood IN RON 4 2:15:26 68 906 David Pecen W. Palm Beach FL RON 4 2:11:11
3 192 Warren Draper Columbia PA RON 4 2:15:50 69 207 John Buchell Branchville NJ RON 4 2:11:16
4 905 Frank Storey Ft Pierce FL YAM 4 2:23:24 70 460 Steven Payne E. Hampton NY RON 4 2:11:35
5 206 Mike Dubrueler Naples FL RON 4 2:34:12 71 69 Kevin Wise Oil City PA RON 4 2:11 :36
6 922 Chris Marinello Davie FL YAM 4 2:53:36 72 104 Thomas L Waybright Mercer PA LAE 4 2:12:16
7 702 Malcolm Arent Lancaster OR RON I 0:31:55 73 96 Ronald Martin Morgantown IN RON 4 2:12:44
8 935 Glenn Williams Okeechobee FL YAM 1 0:43:47 74 400 Fred Sewell Ashville AL RON 4 2:13:34
9 931 Dan St John Palm Beach FL RON 1 1:02:23 75 83 Curtis G Walraven Dallas GA RON 4 2:13:47
10 934 Joseph Card Jupiter FL RON 1 1:06:11 76 742 Mike Cline Hickory NC RON 4 2:14:13

77 798 Todd Ribblett Johnstown PA RON 4 2:14:21
OIA 78 184 Charles Dunn Burtonsville MD RON 4 2:14:35
I 3 Bill V Ballance Oakland KY LON 5 2:11:37 79 196 Jim Lambert Wellford SC RON 4 2:14:48
2 4 Chad Duvall Williamstown WV ROL 5 2:12:49 80 429 Danny Tunks Greenwood IN RON 4 2:15:26
3 37 Brett P Ekblom Teverneir FL LAE 5 2:13:34 81 938 Daryl Benedict Ft Lauderdale FL POL 4 2:15:33
4 5 William Yokley Tompkinsville KY KAW 5 2:13:45 82 192 Warren Draper Columbia PA RON 4 2:15:50
5 2 Matt Smiley Saylorsburg PA ROL 5 2:15:07 83 128 Richard Travalena Perryopolis PA YAM 4 2:15:51
6 13 James L Wahl Shillington PA LAE 5 2:18:09 84 130 Stephane Parton Dayton OR RON 4 2:15:59
7 10 Curtis Crump Hubbard OR YAM 5 2:18:38 85 921 David McCarroll Danville IN RON 4 2:15:59
8 6 Greg L Goad Sweeden KY LON 5 2:18:41 86 214 Richard Smith Dravosburg PA RON 4 2: 16:48
9 17 Justin Brown Youngstown OR LAE 5 2:18:51 87 158 Sean Campbell Oscoda MI RON 4 2:18:36
10 68 Gregory Trew Middleburg FL RON 5 2:20:52 88 109 Kyle Crandall Sherburne NY RON 4 2: 19:40
II 801 Michael J Krachun Belle Mead NJ LAE 5 2:21:39 89 203 Jamie Bames Advance NC RON 4 2:20:05
12 7 Bradley A Page Tompkinsville KY ROL 5 2:21:48 90 920 Thomas Crockett Pompano Beach FL POL 4 2:20:07
13 18 Bryan Hulsey Villa Ridge MO RON 5 2:22:05 91 821 Justin Cox Washington WV HON 4 2:20:57
14 710 Johnny F Gallagher Aurora OH LON 5 2:22:33 92 129 Jeff Shaffer Clinton OH LAE 4 2:21:11
15 777 Daniel J Destefano West Paterson NJ ROL 5 2:22:58 93 925 Robbie Brantley Okeechobee FL YAM 4 2:21:49
16 431 Doug Eichner El Canjon CA KAW 5 2:23:16 94 351 Charles Abbott Davie FL RON 4 2:22:29
17 22 Santo Derisi Casar NC ROL 5 2:23:28 95 411 Matthew Travalena Perryopolis PA YAM 4 2:22:42
18 178 Wyatt Westmoreland Wellford SC HON 5 2:23:51 96 177 Mike Andrews Perry Hill MD HON 4 2:23:18
19 391 Doug A McCard Kissimmee FL HON 5 2:24:12 97 905 Frank Storey ri rte.ce I'L YAM 4 2:23:24
20 28 Chris Riggins Cowden IL LAE 5 2:24:38 98 132 Randy Kilby Waynesville NC YAM 4 2:23:47
21 14 Steven Holbert Mt. Morris PA HON 5 2:25:18 99 461 Scott Newman Avella PA HON 4 2:24:21
22 8 KimTKuhnle Chagrin Falls OH YAM 5 2:26:28 100 218 Mark Bradley W Palm Beach FL POL 4 2:25:19
23 40 Chris Borich Sunbury PA LAE 5 2:26:33 101 715 Paul Liotta Mannorville NY HON 4 2:25:28
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102 211 Wayne Shay Masury OH YAM 4 2:25:49
103 180 Michael Lucas Lykens PA YAM 4 2:25:55
104 374 Rick Dubrueler Naples FL HON 4 2:26:31
105 213 Cory Vickerd E. Aurora NY HON 4 2:27:48
106 219 Christopher Kerr Parkersburg WV HON 4 2:29:08
107 138 John Ferrari Melville NY POL 4 2:29:57
108 198 James Horvath Collins OH HON 4 2:30:24
109 212 Shane Rippey WPaim Beach FL POL 4 2:33:36
110 937 Mike Allen King NC YAM 4 2:33:45
III 206 Mike Dubrueler Naples FL HON 4 2:34:12
112 161 Jack Gilman St. Clairsville OH POL 4 2:35:44
113 444 Doug Brown Manorville NY HON 4 2:35:56
114 137 Jay W Condon Westminster MD YAM 4 2:37:12
115 182 Jeremy Lucas Lykens PA YAM 4 2:38:21
116 200 EdK Dwyer Mansfield OH HON 4 2:39:32
117 186 Stan Digby Fulton MS YAM 4 2:45:41
118 143 Daniel R Koenig Grove City PA HON 4 2:47:27
119 922 Chris Marinello Davie FL YAM 4 2:53:36
120 156 Chris Earlywine Brookville IN HON 3 1:29:10
121 67 Jared S Huffman Fleming OH ROL 3 1:30:01
122 117 Tommy W Harris Advance NC HON 3 1:35:34
123 126 Nikki Hawkins Laurel IN HON 3 1:39:56
124 919 Jon Heaton Boca FL POL 3 1:40:52
125 195 David Reese Baltimore MD HON 3 1:42:04
126 190 Brock Parker Cherokee NC YAM 3 1:44:02
127 205 David J Clark Blacksburg VA HON 3 2:04:36
128 136 Charles H Smith Gaithersburg MD HON 3 2:05:42
129 270 Jim Tobin Elie PA HON 3 2:08:09
130 908 Roger Butler Lorida FL KA W 3 2:08:23
131 510 Terry Slater Germantown NC HON 3 2:08:32
132 222 Richard Cecco Numidia PA HON 3 2:16:47
133 169 Derek Lindsey Greer SC HON 3 2:22:46
134 500 Jason B Lewis London KY HON 3 2:24:47
135 771 Jeff Seegott Burton OH HON 2 0:52:37
136 531 David P MieszczenskiLake Worth FL HON 2 1:02:08
137 291 Matthew Cole Copley OH HON 2 1:06:25
138 700 Jurgen Ortmann Fernando Beach FL SUZ 2 1:08:22
139 901 Joe Watts Davis FL YAM 2 1:12:28
140 930 Gary Blocker W Palm Beach FL YAM 2 1:13:02
141 12 Rob Hertz Brookhaven PA LAE 2 1:14:49
142 155 Fred A Savage Morgantown WV YAM 2 1:19:40
143 153 William Guinter Barberton OH POL 2 1:28:00
144 157 Brian Guinter Barberton OH POL 2 1:28:04
145 903 Curtis Driver Lehigh Acre FL YAM 2 1:31:54
146 904 Scott Johnson Indianapolis IN HON 2 1:38:03
147 199 Darrell W Naples Woodbridge VA HON 2 1:49:55
148 43 James Shepard Jonesboro IL HON 2 2:02:05
149 66 Brian Schmid Colden NY HON I 0:26:54
150 926 Darrell Glass Glasgow KY ROL I 0:27:37
151 105 Timothy Lenig Shamokin PA HON 1 0:27:40
152 33 Chris Flannery Mercersburg PA ROL I 0:28:34
153 103 Joe M Borich Sunbury PA LAE I 0:29:03
154 38 Jay L Poole Indianapolis IN LON I 0:29:37
155 179 Devin Westmoreland Welford SC HON I 0:31:27
156 915 Linn Heaton W Palm Beach FL HON I 0:31:51
157 702 Malcolm Arent Lancaster OH HON I 0:31:55
158 151 Chris J Smolar West Paterson NJ HON I 0:34:29
159 165 Michael D Savage Morgantown WV YAM I 0:38:51
160 197 Danny Haag Maywood NJ HON I 0:39:24
161 935 Glenn Williams Okeechobee FL YAM I 0:43:47
162 424 Chad Wherrell Okeechobee FL HON I 0:44:51
163 931 Dan Stjohn Palm Beach FL HON I 1:02:23
164 934 Joseph Card Jupiter FL HON I 1:06:11
165 194 Jennifer Russell Melville NY HON I 1:45:27


